to approve the appropriation of the Company’s profit for the year 2015 according to the draft of profit 

appropriation presented for the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders. 
4. to acquire own shares EUR 0.29 (twenty-nine cents) par value each the total number of which may 

be up to 793,650 (seven hundred ninety-three thousand, six hundred fifty). 
5. to select the firm of auditors „KPMG Baltics“, UAB to perform the audit of the consolidated and 

separate financial statements of the Company for the year 2016 and 2017. 
09.05.2016 During the three months of 2016, the Group achieved the consolidated sales turnover of